March 2011 CPP Submissions for Funding

March 21, 2011

West Bank
Cedar Isles Community
BUDGET: Bryn Mawr Dean East Harriet East Isles Holland Jordan Hawthorne Kenwood Lyndale NRRC Coalition |West Calhoun| Windom
Staff Expenses 9,000.00 7,150.00 12,250.00 10,796.00 9,000.00 18,856.00 48,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 41,000.00 35,000.00 10,000.00 14,500.00
Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,360.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
Professional Services 250.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 14,333.00 990.00 3,978.00 3,500.00 30,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00
Occupancy 300.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 16,800.00 20,921.00 4,500.00 0.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 7,150.00 0.00 0.00
Communications/Outreach 7,700.00 2,979.00 926.00 4,351.00 5,000.00 12,391.00 650.00 4,000.00 15,000.00 4,000.00 1,100.00 3,725.00 4,000.00
Supplies and Materials 100.00 200.00 370.83 300.00 519.53 0.00 500.00 0.00 3,075.73 5,000.00 450.00 350.00 200.00
Festivals and events 2,500.00 1,850.00 2,000.00 2,275.00 6,000.00 7,022.00 1,446.38 1,300.00 2,500.00 4,000.00 1,450.00 2,245.00 4,500.00
Food and refreshments 1,000.00 600.00 0.00 614.00 2,148.00 4,957.00 1,200.00 0.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 700.00 250.00 200.00
Development 500.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 4,000.00 2,283.00 0.00 6,000.00
Fundraising 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 3,000.00 1,356.30 750.00 0.00 0.00
Other Services 0.00 1,085.00 0.00 903.00 0.00 4,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 770.00 0.00 500.00
Mermbership Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Advertising 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL: 21,600.00 14,364.00 18,746.83 20,139.00 42,967.53 82,610.00 68,846.38 9,278.00 58,575.73 134,356.30 54,153.00 16,570.00 29,900.00
ALLOCATION: 14,510.21 14,363.97 18,746.83 20,138.71 42,967.53 82,608.68 68,846.38 9,278.89 58,575.73 134,356.30 54,153.04 16,569.95 33,523.82
Over/(Under) $7,089.79 $0.03 $0.00 $0.29 $0.00 $1.32 $0.00 ($0.89) $0.00 $0.00 ($0.04) $0.05 | ($3,623.82)
Food percentage: 4.6% 4.2% 0.0% 3.0% 5.0% 6.0% 1.7% 0.0% 4.3% 3.7% 1.3% 1.5% 0.7%
RECOMMENDATION: $14,510.21 $14,363.97 $18,746.83 $20,138.71 $42,967.53 $82,608.68 $68,846.38 $9,278.00 | $58,575.73 | $134,356.30 $54,153.00 $16,569.95 $29,900.00
NOTES: ALL SUBMISSIONS (Jan-Mar, 2011)
1. Windom Community Council requested that the excess allocation be reserved for future funding cycles, BUDGET: Average Median Stnd Dev
pending further planning by the organization. Staff Expenses $18,304.43  $16,175.58  $14,180.65
2. NCR staff have requested supplemental budget information from Bryn Mawr Neighborhood Association. Employee Benefits $1,465.37 $0.00 $3,304.49
Recommended allocation is $14,510.21. Professional Services $4,488.12 $2,070.40 $6,763.85
3. NCR staff have requested supplemental budget information from East Harriet Farmstead Neighborhood Association. Occupancy $4,701.36 $2,000.00 $6,274.08
Recommended allocation is $18,746.83. Communications/Outreach $5,844.47 $4,525.00 $4,663.53
4. Submitted budgets with minor discrepancies will be adjusted in the organization's contract. Supplies and Materials $1,427.91 $1,000.00 $1,596.25
Festivals and events $3,169.75 $2,500.00 $2,874.28
Food and refreshments $963.17 $775.00 $1,089.12
Development $686.11 $500.00 $1,073.07
Fundraising $700.15 $0.00 $1,527.01
Other Services $866.86 $0.00 $2,975.37
Mermbership Dues $144.72 $0.00 $602.39
Advertising $317.06 $0.00 $1,447.78




